

## Food Contact Compliance Certificate

Product: **Nitrile Glove Etra 12-300**  
Product code: **10660112021 - 10660112026**  
Manufacturer: **Etra Oy**  
**Lampputie 2**  
**00740 Helsinki**

### EC Declaration of Compliance Food Contact Materials

This certificate confirms that the above-mentioned product(s) complies with the following regulations for materials intended to come into contact with food:

- EC 1935/2004 – Framework Regulation on materials intended for food contact
- EC No. 2023/2006 – Good Manufacturing Practice (GMP)
- EU No. 10/2011 – Plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with food

### Migration Testing

Tests were performed according to EU No. 10/2011 requirements using appropriate food simulants. Results are expressed in mg/dm<sup>2</sup> or mg/kg.

Simulant	Condition	Result	Limit
A (95% Ethanol)	10 min at 40°C	<2,5 mg/dm <sup>2</sup>	10 mg/dm <sup>2</sup>
B (3% Acetic Acid)	10 min at 40°C	5,2 mg/dm <sup>2</sup>	10 mg/dm <sup>2</sup>
D2i (Isooctane)	5 min at 20°C	<2,5 mg/dm <sup>2</sup>	10 mg/dm <sup>2</sup>

Overall Migration Limit (OML): Complies with ≤10 mg/dm<sup>2</sup> requirement.

The product is suitable for contact with aqueous, acidic, alcoholic, and fatty foods under normal use conditions.

### Additional Notes

- Tested according to EN 1186 and EU No. 10/2011 guidelines.
- The gloves are intended for short-term contact with food under normal handling conditions.

**Date of Issue: 19/11/2025**

Signature: 

Name: SAMI PERTTU

Title: PRODUCT MANAGER